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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

REALTIME DATA, LLC d/b/a IXO, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

T-MOBILE, USA, INC. 

Defendant. 

 

CIVIL ACTION NO. 6:10-CV-00493 RC-
JDL 

T-MOBILE USA, INC'S NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Defendant T-Mobile, USA, Inc. cross-appeals to 

the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the underlying opinions and 

orders: 

1. granting in part Plaintiff’s Motion for Judgment as a Matter of Law as to 
Invalidity (Dkt. No. 662); 
 

2. denying Defendant’s License Defense (Dkt. No. 663);  
 

3. denying Defendant’s Motion for Leave to Supplement Trial Witness List and 
Invalidity Contentions (Dkt. 639); and 

 
4. denying Defendant’s Motion for Leave to Amend Invalidity Contentions (Dkt. 

431). 
 
True and correct copies of the appealed district court orders are attached as Exhibits 1-4 

to the accompanying Chung Declaration.
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Dated:  May 10, 2013  Respectfully submitted, 

   By:  /s/ Frederick S. Chung 

    
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
Josh A. Krevitt 
Lead Attorney 
New York State Bar No. 2568228 
Daniel J. Thomasch 
New York State Bar No. 1815349 
R. Scott Roe 
New York State Bar No. 4480224 
200 Park Avenue, 47th Floor 
New York, New York 10166 
Tel: (212) 351-4000 
Fax: (212) 351-4035 
jkrevitt@gibsondunn.com 
sroe@gibsondunn.com 
 

   Frederick S. Chung 
California State Bar No. 183337 
Shawn Liu 
California State Bar No. 284099 
1881 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, California 94304 
Tel: (650) 849-5392 
Fax: (650) 849-5092 
fchung@gibsondunn.com 
 
William B. Dawson 
Texas State Bar No. 05606300 
Tracey B. Davies 
Texas State Bar No. 24001858 
Robert A. Vincent 
Texas State Bar No. 24056474 
Mandy Pezzano 
Texas State Bar No. 24074886 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1100 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone: (214) 698-3100 
Facsimile: (214) 571-2900 
wdawson@gibsondunn.com 
tdavies@gibsondunn.com 
rvincent@gibsondunn.com 
mpezzano@gibsondunn.com 
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Spencer W. Ririe 
California State Bar No. 248277 
Vivek Narayanadas 
California State Bar No. 266762 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
3161 Michelson Drive 
Irvine, California 92612 
Telephone: (949) 451-3800 
Facsimile: (949) 451-4220 
sririe@gibsondunn.com 
 

   Azar Mouzari 
California State Bar No. 263461 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
2029 Century Park East 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3026 
Telephone: (310) 551-8702 
Facsimile: (310) 552-7022 
amouzari@gibsondunn.com 

   J. Thad Heartfield 
Texas Bar No. 09346800 
M. Dru Montgomery 
Texas Bar No. 24010800 
THE HEARTFIELD LAW FIRM 

2195 Dowlen Road 
Beaumont, Texas 77706 
Telephone: (409) 866-3318 
Facsimile: (409) 866-5789 
thad@jth-law.com 
dru@jth-law.com  

   Attorneys for Defendant T-Mobile USA, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing document was filed electronically in 

compliance with Local Rule CV-5(a).  As such, this NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL was 

served on all counsel who are deemed to have consented to electronic service on May 10, 2013.  

Local Rule CV-5(a)(3)(A).   

 

/s/  Frederick S. Chung   
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